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| received all six emails. I'll get a chance to read them later today or first thing tomorrow and will ring you at that stage as | have to go onto a video call in the next

few minutes.

Regards,
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3 DELIVERY MISSING

@ fastway.ie/courier-services/track-your-parcel/?1=3C1000242157

Acapulco climate: A... @ Heat Index Chart -...

fmtway Track Parcel Our Services v Franchising v Why Fastway v Help & Support v I
couriers ¥

2022-02-03 08:50:43 Region: Midlands
Courier/Sorter: 475

On Board with Courier

Your parcel is on the way! Our courier loaded it onto their van. Labels3cToonZec1sy

1 2 3 4 S

2022-02-03 09:05:11 Region: Midlands

p Courier/Sorter: 475
Slgnature Captured on paper.
I Your parcel has been delivered and a signature received. I
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ANALIZA

On Wednesday, 2™ February 2022 at 12:30" I ordered, online, printing ink and printing
paper.? Then, this morning, 3™ February 2022 - Thursday, when tracking my order I was able
to see the following appendixes: APPENDIX THREE, APPENDIX FOUR and... 3
DELIVERY MISSING. Then I sent an online request to the Fastway,® and AFTER that at
13:09 there was an incoming call and COURIER/SORTER 475 delivered me the parcel. The
talk lasted one minute and zero seconds.* It is very important to have in mind, particularly,
time of the incoming call’ as SEVENTEEN minutes later® I received the Fastway official e-
mail advising me to look for my parcel at “....closed porch’s, shed’s, behind side gates or
with a neighbour...” as my parcel at that time, according to the Fastway official was at the
“safe delivery location” and I was requested to “....check the area’s highlighted...” — In this
way the Fastway official ACKNOWLEDGED that I did NOT receive my parcel on 3™
February 2022 at 09:05:117 However, in this way the Fastway official fell into their own trap®
because he CONFIRMS that at 13:26° I do not have my parcel at my hands and advises me to
look for it,! IRRESPECTIVE OF THE FACT that SEVENTEEN MINUTES EARLIER I
WAS DELIVERED MY PARCEL."

This is the very clear example how discordant accordion of not telling truth works! The
Fastway official IGNORED what I wrote in APPENDIXES FIVE, SIX, SEVEN, EIGHT and
he particularly IGNORED what is pointed to in nr 1... APPENDIX NINE. His e-mail is
absolute insolence because I DID NOT REQUEST MY PARCEL TO BE “DELIVERED TO
A SAFE DELIVERY LOCATION”!? and ONLY (NOBODY ELSE) was
authorized to allow COURIER/SORTER 475" to deliver the parcel “TO A SAFE
DELIVERY LOCATION™!*

I'See nr 1....APPENDIX ONE

2 See nr 2....APPENDIX ONE and see also nr 1....APPENDIX TWO

3 See APPENDIX FIVE...APPENDIX SIX...APPENDIX SEVEN...APPENDIX EIGHT....APPENDIX
NINE...APPENDIX TEN..... ITIS VERY IMPORTANT TO VERY CAREFULLY READ THROUGH THIS
ONLINE REQUEST

4 See APPENDIX ELEVEN (IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO REACH THE CONTENT OF THE TALK AND
ON THE COURT REQUEST “VODAFONE”-MY INTERNET PROVIDER MUST DO IT...IT IS ALSO
IMPORTANT TO MENTION THAT VODAFONE KEEP THE RECORD, I BELIEVE, SIX MONTHS-
THAT WOULD ABSOLUTELY CONFIRM WHAT I SPEAK ABOUT.)

5See nr 2....APPENDIX ELEVEN

6Seenr 1....APPENDIX TWELVE

7Seenr 1....3 DELIVERY MISSING

8 This will be pointed to again

9Seenr 1....APPENDIX TWELVE

10 See nrs 9 and 10..... APPENDIX TWELVE

' See nr 2.....APPENDIX ELEVEN

12 See nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE

13 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING

14 See nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE
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In addition, in my request I pointed out that “....I was ALL the time at home...”!® waiting for

the parcel. So, Mr Conlon'® DID know what were the actions'” of their COURIER/SORTER
475.'8 Having this in mind their COURIER/SORTER 475'° DID KNOW that on 3" February
2022 at 09:05:11%° HE WAS NOT ALLOWED TO CAPTURE/RECEIVE SIGNATURE ON
PAPER?!.... HE DID KNOW THAT HE WAS NOT ALLOWED TO DELIBERATELY
DELIVER MY PARCEL?? AND RECEIVE A SIGNATURE?* AT THE WRONG PLACE
“A SAFE DELIVERY LOCATION”** BECAUSE on 3™ February 2022 at 09:05:11%° HE
HAD IN FRONT OF HIS EYES “LABEL: 3C1000242157* AND MY VERY PRECISE
POSTAL ADDRESS, ZIP CODE, MY CELL PHONE NUMBER AND THE FOREGOING
LABEL: 3C1000242157.7

Due to that COURIER/SORTER 475%® CANNOT say “after raising the alarm I returned to
the safe delivery location picked up the parcel and brought it to R14f2.” FACT: THE
SAFE DELIVERY LOCATION DOES NOT EXIST AND MY PARCEL WAS ALL THE
TIME IN POSSESSION OF COURIER/SORTER 475.%

AT 13:09°° I RECEIVED MY PARCEL FROM COURIER/SORTER 475.3! WHICH
UNDENIABLY MEANS THAT NRS 2, 4, 5, 6 and 7....APPENDIX TWELVE ARE
MISLEADING,*? FALSE** AND DECEPTIVE?** BECAUSE, AS ALREADY POINTED
TO, AT 13:09°° I WAS DELIVERED THE PARCEL BY COURIER/SORTER 4753 AND
SEVENTEEN MINUTES LATER?*’ MY PARCEL WAS AT “A SAFE DELIVERY
LOCATION™®....”"CLOSED PORCH’S”¥.....”SHED’S#...”"BEHIND SIDE GATES”*! or
with “A NAIGHBOUR”*? This is the undeniable evidence of a “discordant accordion of
avoiding truth”* due to the following:

15See nr 1....APPENDIX EIGHT

16 See nr 3....APPENDIX TWELVE

17See nrs 1, 2, 3 and 4.....3 DELIVERY MISSING

18 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING

19 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING

20 See nr 1....3 DELIVERY MISSING

21 See nr 2 and 3....3 DELIVERY MISSING

22 See nr 4.....3 DELIVERY MISSING

2 Seenr 3 .....3 DELIVERY MISSING

24 See nr 2.....APPENDIX TWELVE

2 See nr 1....3 DELIVERY MISSING

26 See nr 4....3 DELIVERY MISSING and see also nr 1....APPENDIX FOURTEEN
27See nr 2 and nr 1....APPENDIX FOURTEEN and see also APPENDIX THIRTEEN and APPENDIX
FIFTEEN

28 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING

2 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING

30 See nr 2....APPENDIX ELEVEN

31 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING

32 See APPENDIX MISLEADING

33 See APPENDIX FALSE

34 See APPENDIX DECEPTIVE

35 See nr 2... APPENDIX ELEVEN

36 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING

37See nr 1....APPENDIX TWELVE

38 See nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE

3 See nr 4....APPENDIX TWELVE

40 See nr 7....APPENDIX TWELVE

4l See nr 5....APPENDIX TWELVE

42 See nr 6....APPENDIX TWELVE

4 see section 10.- (1) (c) hereunder - this is particularly brutal violation of section 10.- (c)
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1. Mr Conlon MAY NOT HAVE WRITTEN THE ACCOUNT in number
2.....APPENDIX TWELVE because number 1....APPENDIX EIGHT and nrs 1 and 2
....APPENDIX FOURTEEN RESOLUTELY order Forrest Conlon** NOT TO
WRITE what he wrote in number 2..... APPENDIX TWELVE. (This is the downright
confession)

2. The Fastway DO NOT HAVE evidence that I have authorized them to deliver my
parcel to a safe delivery location®....such evidence DOSE NOT EXIST

3. The Fastway DO NOT HAVE evidence that they informed me about what is written
innr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE ....BEFORE....Irepeat...... BEFORE I raised the
alarm*® Forrest Conlon*’ responded to*® (SUCH EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST)
which means if I did not raise the alarm, APPENDIX TWELVE would not have come
into being

Again, principles of logical reasoning® as well as theory of probability®® >! impose the

following: If I had authorized the Fastway to deliver my parcel to a safe delivery location and
if I had authorized the foregoing ““a safe delivery location™....”closed
porch’s”....”shed’s”....”behind side gates” and ‘“‘a neighbour” TO TAKE (instead of me) my
parcel then I would have been given it by them and NOT by COURIER/SORTER 475 and
I WOULD NOT HAVE RAISED THE ALARM? because “I have given the
authorization”....So let the Fastway SHOW my “authorization” or my “request” for
delivering my parcel to the “safe delivery location.”

4 See nr 3...APPENDIX TWELVE

4 See nr 2...APPENDIX TWELVE

46 See APPENDIX FIVE, SIX, SEVEN, EIGHT, NINE and TEN

47 See nr 3...APPENDIX TWELVE

4 See nrs 1 and 8.....APPENDIX TWELVE

4 Schneck, D. (2008) “Seven Basic Principles of Logical Reasoning”, American Laboratory, Volume 40, No
14, pp. 4-5

See also....APPENDIX LOGICAL REASONING

30 de Finetti, B, (2017) Theory of Probability: A Critical Introductory Treatment, John Willey & Sons Ltd,
Chicester-West Sussex

SGillies, D. (2000) Philosophical Theories of Probability, Routledge, London

52 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
53 See APPENDIX FIVE, SIX, SEVEN, EIGHT, NINE and TEN
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THEY CANNOT DO IT BECAUSE THEY DO NOT HAVE IT AND THEY DO NT HAVE
IT BECAUSE IT DOES NOT EXIST- that is what renders nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE...
MISLEADING,>* FALSE>> AND DECEPTIVE?® violating section 10 of Criminal Justice
(Theft and Fraud Offences) Act, 2001 (see page 11) as follows:

10.- (1)
10.- (1) (a)
10.- (1) (c)
10.- (2)

10.- (2) (a)

HE (COURIER/SORTER 475%” AND NOT “a safe delivery location™......”closed
porch’s™ ..., shed’s”®.....”behind side gates®! and “a neighbour’®?)

used the mobile phone number® to let me know that he brought my parcel.

Once more logical reasoning® , if I had authorized “a safe delivery location™®......”closed
porch’s™® ... “shed’s”%.....”behind side gates”®® and “a neighbour”® to take my parcel
from COURIER/SORTER 4757° then I would have complained to THEM and NOT to the
Fastway’! who NOW MUST be legally forced to bring the investigation to “a safe delivery
location””?......”closed porch’s”"3......”shed’s”"*.....”behind side gates”’* and to “a
neighbour”’® WHOSE signature (see nrs 2 and 3.....3 DELIVERY MISSING) was captured

(received) and who would have to confirm (or deny) whether they did sign the delivery.

3 See APPENDIX MISLEADING

3 See APPENDIX FALSE

% See APPENDIX DECEPTIVE

57 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING

38 See nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE

% See nr 4....APPENDIX TWELVE

0 See nr 7....APPENDIX TWELVE

1 See nr 5....APPENDIX TWELVE

62 See nr 6....APPENDIX TWELVE-WHO DELIVERED MY PARCEL IS NOT MY NEIGHBOUR
9 See nr 1....APPENDIX ELEVEN

% Schneck, D. (2008) “Seven Basic Principles of Logical Reasoning”, American Laboratory, Volume 40, No
14, pp. 4-5

See also....APPENDIX LOGICAL REASONING

65 See nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE
% See nr 4....APPENDIX TWELVE
7 See nr 7....APPENDIX TWELVE
% See nr 5....APPENDIX TWELVE
% See nr 6....APPENDIX TWELVE
70 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
"1 See APPENDIXES FIVE to TEN
2 See nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE
" See nr4....APPENDIX TWELVE
" Seenr 7....APPENDIX TWELVE
5 See nr 5....APPENDIX TWELVE
76 See nr 6....APPENDIX TWELVE

Page 4 of 11



If they confirm they would also have to prove that I authorized’’” them to sign the delivery.
This mysterious signature’® obviously exists and the key is the OWNERSHIP of that
signature. It is important to stress that courier/sorter 4757 requested me to sign the reception
of my parcel at 13:09 on Thursday, 3™ February 20228 and I did it. Knowing this it is
necessary to check whether my signature at 13:09 still exists.

I did not authorize COURIER/SORTER 4758! to deliver my parcel to “a safe delivery
location”®?,

I did not authorize COURIER/SORTER 475% to deliver my parcel to “closed porch’s”*

I did not authorize COURIER/SORTER 475% to deliver my parcel to “shed’s”%¢

I did not authorize COURIER/SORTER 475% to deliver my parcel to “behind side gates”s®

I did not authorize COURIER/SORTER 475% to deliver my parcel to “a neighbour”*°

I did not authorize “a safe delivery location™"'to take my parcel from COURIER/SORTER
475%

I did not authorize “closed porch’s”®* to take my parcel from COURIER/SORTER 475%

I did not authorize “shed’s”* to take my parcel from COURIER/SORTER 475%

I did not authorize “behind side gates™®’ to take my parcel from COURIER/SORTER 475%
I did not authorize “a neighbour™® to take my parcel from COURIER/SORTER 475'%

I did not authorize ANYONE to sign the delivery on my behalf. Having this in mind entries
nr 2 and nr 3.....3 DELIVERY MISSING violate section 10 of Criminal Justice (Theft and
Fraud Offences) Act, 2001 as follows:

771 DID NOT AUTHORIZE ANY THIRD PARTY TO RECEIVE/TAKE my parcel
78 See nrs 2 and 3.....3 DELIVERY MISSING
7% See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
80 See nr 2....APPENDIX ELEVEN

81 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
82 See nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE

8 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
8 See nr 4....APPENDIX TWELVE

8 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
86 See nr 7....APPENDIX TWELVE

87 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
8 See nr 5....APPENDIX TWELVE

8 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
% See nr 6....APPENDIX TWELVE

91 See nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE

92 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
9 See nr 4....APPENDIX TWELVE

9 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
9 See nr 7....APPENDIX TWELVE

% See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
97 See nr 5....APPENDIX TWELVE

% See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
9 See nr 6....APPENDIX TWELVE
100 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
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10.- (1)
10.- (1) (a)
10.- (1) (c)
10.- (2)

10.- (2) (a)

The foregoing factual condition is UNDENIABLE evidence that nr 2....APPENDIX
TWELVE IS MISLEADING,'”! FALSE'* AND DECEPTIVE,'* ALL at the same time.
Another UNDENIABLE evidence that nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE IS MISLEADING,
FALSE AND DECEPTIVE is the time difference of SEVENTEEN MINUTES, between
13:09'% AND 13:26.!% Namely, in nr 9... APPENDIX TWELVE ..Mr Conlon AFFIRMS
that I have not reached my parcel by 13:26'% ADVISING me to “CHECK THE AREA’S
HIGHLIGHTED”!'*7 in order to reach my parcel AND THEN!® IN THE SECOND PART
OF HIS THOUGHT IF I DO NOT FIND MY PARCEL AT THE “SAFE DELIVERY
LOCATION” Mr Conlon advises me to contact him again.'” WHAT EXPOSED THE
TERRIBLE AVOIDING TRUTH IS THE FACT THAT SEVENTEEN MINUTES BEFORE
APPENDIX TWELVE CAME INTO BEING [ ALREADY HAD MY PARCEL IN MY
HANDS.!'® ALL THIS IS THE UNDENIABLE EVIDENCE THAT Mr Conlon'!! and
courier/sorter 47512 (and NOT ME) accuse themselves of a horrible avoiding truth and
criminal offence-THAT IS THE FACT!!! These circumstances have already been explained
earlier in the analysis.

In this way APPENDIX TWELVE, as the whole, violates section 10 of Criminal Justice
(Theft and Fraud Offences) Act, 2001 as follows:

10.- (1)
10.- (1) (a)
10.- (1) (¢)
10.- (2)

10.- (2) (a)

We see how ID of courier/sorter is changing....It is first 979 (see APPENDIX THREE), then
NS2 (see APPENDIX FOUR), then EXTREMELY INTERESTING ID OF THE
COURIER/SORTER....THE FINAL COURIER/SORTER ID.... 475 EMERGING TWO
TIMES (see APPENDIX FOUR) So this ID (couriet/sorter 475) is responsible for the
following data (see APPENDIX FOUR)

101 See APPENDIX MISLEADING

102 See APPENDIX FALSE

103 See APPENDIX DECEPTIVE

104 See nr 2....APPENDIX ELEVEN (THIS IS TIME WHEN I CAME INTO POSSESSION OF MY PARCEL)
105 See nr 1...APPENDIX TWELVE (THIS IS TIME WHEN MISLEADING, FALSE AND DECEPTIVE
ACCOUNT IN NR 2.....APPENDIX TWELVE CAME INTO BEING)

196 See nr 1....APPENDIX TWELVE (nr 9....APPENDIX TWELVE in other words means “ DID NOT
receive the parcel by 13:26....see nr 1....APPENDIX TWELVE”)

197 This is the place where the first part of Mr Conlon’s though ends.

108 AFTER CHECKING (in the second part of the thought)

109 See nr 10....APPENDIX TWELVE

110 See APPENDIX ELEVEN

' See nr 3....APPENDIX TWELVE

2 See nr 5....3 DELIVERY MISSING
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On Board with Courier

Your parcel is on the way! Our courier loaded it onto their van.
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Signature captured on paper.

Your parcel has been delivered and a signature received.

Knowing this, we are in circumstances in which theory of probability!!* 1% and particularly

principles of logical reasoning''> IMPOSE THE CONCLUSION THAT THE PERSON
WHO PHONED ME AT 13:09 AND DELIVERED THE PARCEL''® IS IN FACT
“COURIER/SORTER 475” BECAUSE “COURIER/SORTER 475” IS THE LAST IN THE
LINE AND THE ONLY POSSIBLE COURIER/SORTER ID WHO COULD HAVE
DELIVERED MY PARCEL AND WHO COULD HAVE USED THE CELL PHONE
pointed to in nr 1....APPENDIX ELEVEN.

113 de Finetti, B, (2017) Theory of Probability: A Critical Introductory Treatment, John Willey & Sons Ltd,
Chicester-West Sussex

H4Gillies, D. (2000) Philosophical Theories of Probability, Routledge, London

115 Schneck, D. (2008) “Seven Basic Principles of Logical Reasoning”, American Laboratory, Volume 40, No
14, pp. 4-5

See also....APPENDIX LOGICAL REASONING
116 See APPENDIX ELEVEN
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One more point which confirms the foregoing:

The person who phoned me!!” IS NOT MY NEIGHBOUR!!® because I have been living at
R147 2 for more than EIGHT years and DO KNOW ALL MY NEIGHBOURS WELL. So,
WHO is the person who phoned me!!? ....he is the courier/sorter 475.12° It is also important
to point out that I would not have wanted to accept the parcel if the unknown person
attempted to deliver the parcel. I would not have wanted to accept the delivery even from my
neighbour BECAUSE (I repeat once again) I had not authorized THE FASTWAY to deliver
my parcel to A THIRD PARTY or THE THIRD PARTY to receive my parcel from THE
FASTWAY on my behalf. This is another evidence that the person who phoned me'?! is the
courier/sorter 47522

Then we have the following fact that the same courier/sorter 475 claims the following!?

Signature captured on paper.

Your parcel has been delivered and a signature received.

If the foregoing happened as the courier/sorter 475 claims then WHAT....WHAT.... was
delivered to me at 13:09.'%*

So courier/sorter 475 delivered my parcel to “a safe delivery location”'?® “a safe delivery

location” is not and one of the crucial points is that DID
NOT, l REPEAT, DID NOT REQUEST “A SAFE DELIVERY LOCATION” SO WHY
COURIER/SORTER 475 “DELIVERED” MY PARCEL TO “A SAFE DELIVERY
LOCATION” WHEN DID NOT REQUEST IT AND DID NOT

117 See nrs 1 and 2....APPENDIX ELEVEN
118 See nr 6.... APPENDIX TWELVE

119 See nrs 1 and 2....APPENDIX ELEVEN
120 See nr 5...3 DELIVERY MISSING

121 See nrs 1 and 2....APPENDIX ELEVEN
122 See nr 5.....3 DELIVERY MISSING.

123 See..... 3 DELIVERY MISSING

124 See APPENDIX ELEVEN

125 See nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE
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AUTHORIZE FASTWAY TO DELIVER MY PARCEL TO A SAFE DELIVERY

LOCATION.

COURIER/SORTER 475 DID NOT DELIVER MY PARCEL TO R14; 2 WHERE
EXPLICITLY REQUESTED (see nr 2....APPENDIX FOURTEEN) AND

COURIER/SORTER 475 WAS AWARE OF THIS R14  2!26 THESE

CIRCUMSTANCES ARE VERY CLEAR....

COURIER/SORTER 475 HAS TO SHOW WHERE PHYSICALLY IS THE “Safe delivery

location” (see nr 2....APPENDIX TWELVE), apart from it HE HAS TO SHOW (see nrs 2
and 3.....3 DELIVERY MISSING)

Signature captured on paper.

a signature received.

He also has to show both the signature and the person who signed the delivery at “Safe
delivery location” because that signature is NOT mine.... I was NOT at “Safe delivery
location”... I was and [ am at R14° 2 and that is NOT “Safe delivery location”

One thing is certain “safe delivery location” does not have code R14] 2. THIS IS THE
CODE THAT ONLY HAS WHAT IS CONFIRMED BY THE PARCEL
LABEL (see nr 2....APPENDIX FOURTEEN) WHICH FURTHER MEANS THAT THIS
ENTRY (AS ALREADY EXPLAINED EARLIER)'?

Your goods are confirmed delivered to a safe delivery location , safe delivery locations are normally closed porch's , shed's ,
behind side gates or with a neighbour .

....IS MISLEADING, FALSE AND DECEPTIVE VIOLATING THE FOLLOWING
SECTIONS OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE (THEFT AND FRAUD OFFENCES) ASCT 2001
(see page 11)

10.- (1)
10.- (1) (a)
10.- (1) (¢)
10.- (2)
10.- (2) (a)

126 See nr 2...APPENDIX FOURTEEN
127.See APPENDIX TWELVE

Page 9 of 11



The facts is that the courier/sorter 475 phoned me at 13:09 what happened AFTER my alarm.
HOWEVER there was NO incoming call at 09:05:11 — WHY???? BECAUSE THE
COURIER/SORTER DID NOT HAVE ANY INTENTION TO DELIVER THE PARCEL
TO R14[ 2. He could have easily done it because label on the parcel'?® prevents him to
deny his rejecting to deliver my parcel to me. That label contains my very clear: POSTAL
ADDRESS, ZIP CODE R14. 2, MY CELL PHONE NR AND THE TRACKING
NUMBER (see APPENDIX FOURTEEN)!#

2022-02-03 09:05:11
HOW COME THAT FIRST TIME AT courier/sorter
475 did not locate R14. 2 and AFTER MY ALARM HE DID FIND R14; 2 having in
mind ONLY 3 HOURS 3 MINUTES AND 49 SECONDS TIME DIFFERENCE.

Questions: why to “a safe delivery location”

2022-0 11

03 090
W WSS

a
()
N

Why I was not phoned at

AFTER ALL I DID NOT GET MY PARCEL FROM “a safe delivery location” but as
proved above from courier/sorter 475

128 See APPENDIX FOURTEEN
129 See nrs 1 and 2....APPENDIX FOURTEEN
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[2001.)  Criminal fustice {Thefi and Fraud [No. 50.)
Offences) Act, 2001,

(6] A person who is arrested pursuant to this section by a person
cther than a member of the Garda Sfochdna shall be transferred
by that person into the custody of the Garda Stochina as soon as
practicable.

(7} A person guilty of an offence under this section s liable on
conviction on indictment 1o a fine not exceeding £3.000 or Imprison-
ment for a term not excceding 2 vears or both.

9—(1} A person who dishonestly, whether within or cutside the
State, operates or causes to be operated a computer within the State
with the intention of making a gain for himself or herself or another,
or of causing loss to another, is guilty of an offcnce.

(2} A person guilty of an offence under this section is liable on
conviction on indictment to a fine or imprisonment for a term not
cueceding 10 years or both.

1—(1) A person is guilty of an offence if he or she dishonestly,
with the intention of making a gain for himself or herself or another,
or of causing loss to another—

{a) destroys, defaces, eonceals or falsifics any account or any
document made or required for any accounting purpose,

(&) fails to make or complete any account or any such docu-
mcnt, or

{c} in furnishing information for any purpose produces or
makes use of any account, or any such document, which
to his or her knowledge is or may be misleading. false or
deceptive in a material particular.

(2} For the purposcs of this section a person shall be treated as
falsifying an account or other document if he or she—

{a) makes or concurs in making therein an entry which is or
may be misleading, false or deceptive in a material par-
ticular, or

(&)} omits or concurs in omitting a material particular therefrom.

(3) A person guilty of an offence under this section is Llable on
conviction on indictment to a fine or imprisonment for a term not
cxceeding 10 years or both.

11.—1} A person is guilty of an offence if he or she dishonestly,
with the intention of making a gain for himself or herself or another,
or of causing loss to another, destroys, defaces or conceals any valo-
able security, any will or other icstamentary document or any orig-
inal document of or belonging to, or filed or deposited in, any court
or any government department or office.

(2} ta} A porson who dishonestly, with the intention of making a
gain for himself or herself or another, or of causing loss
to another, by any deception procures the execution of a

valuable sceurity is guilty of an offence.

(h) Paragraph fa) shall apply in relation to—

13

Prz 5.8

Unlawiul use af
COMpULET.

False acoounting.

Suppression, elc
dorumenis

il
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APPENDIX DECEPTIVE

merriam-webster.com/dictionary/deceptive

oned Hill* Co. ' Hosoctpoixm e Kp.. = Xusoh kownnexe .. 7] Hoeoctpoien & Kp.. MR Nposaxa asyxxom.. @ Mae kynets kzapri.,

GAMES & QUIZZES THESAURUS WORD OF THE DAY FEATURES S

SINCE 1828 deceptive

Dictionary Thesaurus

(le(:e])tive adjeclive
@ Save Word

de-ceptive | \di-'sep-tiv@ \

Definition of deceptive

: tending or having power to cause someone to accept as true or valid what is false
or invalid : tending or having power to deceive
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@ fastway.ie/customer-care/

Scapulco climate: A... @ Heat Index Chart -...

fastway

APPENDIX EIGHT

&

Login Q

Track Parcel Qur Services ~ Franchising ~ Why Fastway ~ Help & Support ~ Get a quote

How Can We Help? —

Deliver on your promises How can:we help-you?

delivered AT ALL and]l was A

parcer was NV T TEPEdL Wds INWH

* B » :
Reading list

LL the time

At Fastway Couriers, we're focused on providing, on behalf of our clig

at home and THERE WAS NO incoming |

customer care experience, along with the highest levels of guality an
Whether you're looking to book a collection, organise a return, purck
your shipments, our customer care team are on hand to help you.

| would a

call on my mcbile.l

POSSIBLE. Respectfully,

We need your consent to

By submitting this form, y

availabl

consent o

i

site

Attachments (1)

my parcel be delivered AS SOON AS

to our Privacy and Cookie Policy
on our homepage. To change your

E 3 DELIVERY MISSING.PNG o

ppreciate if

proceed

If you're a parcel sender

QOur customer care team, based in Portarlington, County Laois, are
available to support you with any query you may have.

Privacy & Cookies Polio
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